

ê  
SLP(C)No. 14775-14779 OF 2004  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14775-14779/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WA 3082/03  
3578/03,WP 27284/03,WP 27285/03,WP 32599/03 of The HIGH COURT OF  
MADRAS)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPS.ASSON.&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Burman,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the respondents. In  
terim stay in the meanwhile. However, we direct the petitioners to hold the elections in acco  
rdance with the existing bye-laws as and when it falls due at any rate before the term of the  
present office comes to an end which is 23rd September,2004.  
Counter to be filed within six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master