

0
SLP(C)No. 14775-14779 OF 2004

OUT-TODAY

ITEM No.67

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-5 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14775-14779/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WA 3082/03
,WP 27284/03,WP 27285/03,WP 32599/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPS.ASSON.&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 9.8.2004)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Burman,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Raju,Adv.
Mr. Leni Susan,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On 9th August, 2004, we had, while issuing notice directed the petitioners to hold elections in accordance with the existing bye-laws as and when it falls due, but at any rate before the term of the present incumbents comes to an end which is on 23rd September,2004.

We are informed today that necessary steps have been taken to hold the elections in terms of the existing bye-laws on 16th September,2004 at New Delhi.

To allay any apprehension by either side in regard to the conduct of election, as agreed by the parties, we appoint Mr. Padam Singh, former Additional Distt. Judge, Delhi 9/87A, Sector-3, Rajinder Nagar, Sahibabad, U.P. as the person under whose supervision the elections shall be conducted. We give him authority to look into the records and take such steps as necessary to conduct elections in accordance with the bye-laws. We also direct the payment of consolidated remuneration of Rs.10,000/- payment of which will be shared equally by the petitioners as well as by the concerned respondents viz:- Mr. M.P. Kumar and Mr. Balakrishnan within two days.

A copy of this order shall be communicated to the said Commissioner by tomorrow.

Dasti in addition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master