

SLP(C)No. 14775-14779 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14775-14779/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in WA 3082/03, 3578/03
WP 27284/03,WP 27285/03,WP 32599/03 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL INDIA SC/ST RAILWAY EMPS.ASSON.&ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Order and office report)

With SLP(C)No.18211-18212/2004

Date : 04/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Burman,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdol,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P. Raju,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that pursuant to the directions issued by this Court, Election in question has been conducted by the Commissioner appointed by this Court, hence these petitions have become infructuous. Recording the same these Special Leave Petitions are disposed of.

The petitioners shall pay the amount due to the Commissioner even if the respondent has not paid its share. The same shall be done within one week from today.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master